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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5280MHz Ant1 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5260MHz Ant2 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5320MHz Ant2 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5310MHz Ant1 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5310MHz Ant2 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac80 5290MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ac80 5290MHz Ant2 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5280MHz Ant1 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5260MHz Ant2 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5320MHz Ant2 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5310MHz Ant1 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5310MHz Ant2 
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-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax80 5290MHz Ant1 

 

-26dB Bandwidth NVNT ax80 5290MHz Ant2 
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 

Condition Mode Frequency (MHz) Antenna 99% OBW (MHz) 

NVNT a 5260 Ant1 16.2376 

NVNT a 5280 Ant1 16.2635 

NVNT a 5320 Ant1 16.2544 

NVNT a 5260 Ant2 16.3854 

NVNT a 5280 Ant2 17.1362 

NVNT a 5320 Ant2 16.3263 

NVNT n20 5260 Ant1 17.4993 

NVNT n20 5280 Ant1 17.5088 

NVNT n20 5320 Ant1 17.5032 

NVNT n20 5260 Ant2 17.5666 

NVNT n20 5280 Ant2 17.8246 

NVNT n20 5320 Ant2 17.5508 

NVNT n40 5270 Ant1 35.9154 

NVNT n40 5310 Ant1 35.9311 

NVNT n40 5270 Ant2 35.9925 

NVNT n40 5310 Ant2 35.8892 

NVNT ac20 5260 Ant1 17.4836 

NVNT ac20 5280 Ant1 17.5032 

NVNT ac20 5320 Ant1 17.4924 

NVNT ac20 5260 Ant2 17.5942 

NVNT ac20 5280 Ant2 17.7953 

NVNT ac20 5320 Ant2 17.5479 

NVNT ac40 5270 Ant1 35.9303 

NVNT ac40 5310 Ant1 35.9066 

NVNT ac40 5270 Ant2 35.9376 

NVNT ac40 5310 Ant2 35.9455 

NVNT ac80 5290 Ant1 75.1105 

NVNT ac80 5290 Ant2 74.7828 

NVNT ax20 5260 Ant1 18.7868 

NVNT ax20 5280 Ant1 18.8642 

NVNT ax20 5320 Ant1 18.8302 

NVNT ax20 5260 Ant2 18.8873 

NVNT ax20 5280 Ant2 19.0392 

NVNT ax20 5320 Ant2 18.8788 

NVNT ax40 5270 Ant1 37.6286 

NVNT ax40 5310 Ant1 37.5918 

NVNT ax40 5270 Ant2 37.6616 

NVNT ax40 5310 Ant2 37.5497 

NVNT ax80 5290 Ant1 76.7318 

NVNT ax80 5290 Ant2 76.6295 
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Test Graphs 

OBW NVNT a 5260MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT a 5280MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT a 5320MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT a 5260MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT a 5280MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT a 5320MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT n20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n20 5280MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT n20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n20 5260MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT n20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT n20 5320MHz Ant2 

 

  



Report No.: STS2505219W12_ Appendix 5G WIFI U-NII-2A 
 

OBW NVNT n40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n40 5310MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT n40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT n40 5310MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac20 5280MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT ac20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac20 5260MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT ac20 5320MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac40 5310MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT ac40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT ac40 5310MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac80 5290MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac80 5290MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax20 5280MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT ax20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax20 5260MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT ax20 5320MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax40 5310MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT ax40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT ax40 5310MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax80 5290MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax80 5290MHz Ant2 
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Maximum Power Spectral Density Level 

Condition Mode 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Antenna 

Conducted 

PSD 

(dBm) 

Total 

PSD 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

NVNT a 5260 Ant1 2.605 2.605 <=11 Pass 

NVNT a 5280 Ant1 1.887 1.887 <=11 Pass 

NVNT a 5320 Ant1 2.953 2.953 <=11 Pass 

NVNT a 5260 Ant2 3.256 3.256 <=11 Pass 

NVNT a 5280 Ant2 4.663 4.663 <=11 Pass 

NVNT a 5320 Ant2 4.829 4.829 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5260 Ant1 1.656 1.656 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5280 Ant1 1.002 1.002 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5320 Ant1 2.079 2.079 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5260 Ant2 2.969 2.969 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5280 Ant2 3.709 3.709 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5320 Ant2 4.148 4.148 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5260 MIMO - 5.372  <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5280 MIMO - 5.573  <=11 Pass 

NVNT n20 5320 MIMO - 6.246  <=11 Pass 

NVNT n40 5270 Ant1 -2.504 -2.504 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n40 5310 Ant1 -2.244 -2.244 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n40 5270 Ant2 -0.996 -0.996 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n40 5230 Ant2 -0.37 -0.37 <=11 Pass 

NVNT n40 5270 MIMO - 1.325  <=11 Pass 

NVNT n40 5310 MIMO - 1.804  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5260 Ant1 1.603 1.603 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5280 Ant1 0.966 0.966 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5320 Ant1 1.803 1.803 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5260 Ant2 2.995 2.995 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5280 Ant2 3.603 3.603 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5320 Ant2 3.834 3.834 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5260 MIMO - 5.365  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5280 MIMO - 5.492  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5320 MIMO - 5.946  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5270 Ant1 -2.678 -2.678 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5310 Ant1 -2.34 -2.34 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5270 Ant2 -0.905 -0.905 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5310 Ant2 -0.122 -0.122 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5270 MIMO - 1.309  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5310 MIMO - 1.919  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5290 Ant1 -6.574 -6.574 <=11 Pass 
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NVNT ac80 5290 Ant2 -4.374 -4.374 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5290 MIMO - -2.326  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5260 Ant1 1.67 1.67 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5280 Ant1 1.198 1.198 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5320 Ant1 2.108 2.108 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5260 Ant2 2.833 2.833 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5280 Ant2 3.472 3.472 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5320 Ant2 4.6 4.6 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5260 MIMO - 5.301  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5280 MIMO - 5.492  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5320 MIMO - 6.541  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5270 Ant1 -2.984 -2.984 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5310 Ant1 -2.657 -2.657 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5270 Ant2 -1.035 -1.035 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5310 Ant2 -0.535 -0.535 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5270 MIMO - 1.109  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5310 MIMO - 1.543  <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5290 Ant1 -6.48 -6.48 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5290 Ant2 -4.811 -4.811 <=11 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5290 MIMO - -2.556  <=11 Pass 

 

  



Report No.: STS2505219W12_ Appendix 5G WIFI U-NII-2A 
 

 

Test Graphs 

PSD NVNT a 5260MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT a 5280MHz Ant1 
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PSD NVNT a 5320MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT a 5260MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT a 5280MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT a 5320MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT n20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT n20 5280MHz Ant1 
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PSD NVNT n20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT n20 5260MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT n20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT n20 5320MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT n40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT n40 5310MHz Ant1 
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PSD NVNT n40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT n40 5310MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac20 5280MHz Ant1 
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PSD NVNT ac20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac20 5260MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT ac20 5320MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac40 5310MHz Ant1 

 

  



Report No.: STS2505219W12_ Appendix 5G WIFI U-NII-2A 
 

PSD NVNT ac40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT ac40 5310MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac80 5290MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac80 5290MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax20 5260MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax20 5280MHz Ant1 
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PSD NVNT ax20 5320MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax20 5260MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax20 5280MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT ax20 5320MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax40 5270MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax40 5310MHz Ant1 
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PSD NVNT ax40 5270MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT ax40 5310MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax80 5290MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax80 5290MHz Ant2 

 

 


